A motion was made by Vice Chair Mesiacos, seconded by Alderman Laesch, 

that this agenda item be accepted and filed. The motion carried.

Ayes: 4   

PUBLIC COMMENT

AGENDA

24-0028 A Resolution to award the 2023 Manhole Rehabilitation project within all 

10 wards to EmerGia Inc. in the bid amount of one hundred sixty-three 

thousand nine hundred sixty two Dollars and zero Cents ($163,962) .

Kurt Muth, Engineering - City of Aurora, presented and answered questions regarding 

this item.

A motion was made by Alderman Laesch, seconded by Alderman Tolliver, that 

this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes:

[...]

February 26, 2024Infrastructure and Technology 

Committee

Meeting Minutes - Final

24-0122 A Resolution to award the McCleery Water Main Loop project , located in 

Ward 4, to Brandt Excavating, Inc., 385 E. Hoover St., Morris, Illinois 

60450 in the bid amount of eighty-six thousand two hundred dollars and 

zero cents ($86,200.00).

Kurt Muth, Engineering - City of Aurora, presented and answered questions regarding 

this item.

A motion was made by Alderman Laesch, seconded by Alderman Tolliver, that 

this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: